

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRODERICK W. MONLYN,

Appellant,

CASE NO. SC02-1729

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR MADISON COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARMAINE M. MILLSAPS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0989134
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
COUNSEL FOR THE STATE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	11
 <u>ISSUE I</u>	
DID THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENY THE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIMS FOLLOWING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING? (Restated)	
.	11
 <u>ISSUE II</u>	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT'S FAILURE TO RULE ON TWO CLAIMS IN THE POST-CONVICTION MOTION IS PRESERVED? (Restated) . .	
	38
 CONCLUSION	 45
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	45
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	45

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Brown v. Commonwealth, 482 S.E.2d 75 (Va. App. 1997);	24
Carratelli v. State, 832 So. 2d 850 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	40
Daniels v. Lee, 316 F.3d 477 (4th Cir. 2003)	34
Davis v. State, 2003 WL 22722316 (Fla. Nov. 20, 2003)	33
Downs v. State, 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	37
Foster v. State, 810 So. 2d 910 (Fla 2002)	25
Gallego v. United States, 174 F.3d 1196 (11th Cir. 1999)	35,36
Gonzalez v. State, 829 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	41
Griffin v. State, 2003 WL 22207901 (Fla. Sept. 25, 2003)	37,42
Harris v. State, 394 S.W.2d 13 (Ark. 1965)	17
Herrington v. State, 643 So. 2d 1078 (Fla. 1994)	41,42
Holladay v. Haley, 209 F.3d 1243 (11th Cir. 2000)	11
Jackson v. State, 648 So. 2d 85 (Fla.1994)	43
Johnson v. State, 343 So. 2d 110 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	16
Larzelere v. State, 676 So. 2d 394 (Fla.), cert. denied, 519 U.S. 1043, 117 S. Ct. 615, 136 L. Ed. 2d 539 (1996)	43
Lawrence v. State,	

831 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 2002)	33
McGriff v. Department of Corrections, 338 F.3d 1231 (11th Cir. 2003)	32
McQueen v. Scroggy, 99 F.3d 1302 (6th Cir. 1996)	32
Monlyn v. Florida, 524 U.S. 957, 118 S. Ct. 2378, 141 L. Ed. 2d 745 (1998)	4
Monlyn v. State, 705 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1997)	2,3,4,14,42,43
Morrison v. State, 842 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	40
Oisorio v. State, 676 So. 2d 1363 (Fla. 1996)	31
Ottesen v. State, 28 Fla. L. Weekly D2198, 2003 WL 22149151 (Fla. 2d DCA Sept. 19, 2003)	40
People v. D'Arton, 289 A.D.2d 711, 734 N.Y.S.2d 309 (N.Y App. 2001)	17
People v. Quinn, 176 P.2d 404 (Cal. App 1947)	25
Perry v. State, 801 So. 2d 78 (Fla. 2001)	25,26
Randolph v. State, 562 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1990)	29
Reese v. State, 694 So. 2d 678 (Fla.1997)	43
Rentschler v. State, 838 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	41
Richardson v. State, 437 So. 2d 1091 (Fla. 1983)	39
Roberts v. State, 840 So. 2d 962 (Fla. 2002)	32
Rogers v. State, 783 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2001)	44

Rogers v. State, 783 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2001)	44
Rose v. State, 787 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 2001), <i>cert. denied</i> , 535 U.S. 951, 122 S. Ct. 1349, 152 L. Ed. 2d 252 (2002)	39
Shere v. State, 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999)	42
Shere v. State, 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999)	42
Shipman v. State, 842 So. 2d 1021 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	40
Spencer v. State, 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	11,12
State v. Bradshaw, 766 S.W.2d 470 (Mo. App. 1989)	24
State v. Escoe, 78 S.W.3d 170 (Mo. App. 2002)	24
State v. Kelley, 588 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	40
State v. Lane, 81 S.E. 620 (N.C. 1914), <i>overruled on other grounds</i> , State v. Cotton, 351 S.E.2d 277 (N.C. 1987)	18
State v. Long, 123 A. 350 (Del. 1923)	17
State v. Rucker, 613 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 1993)	41,42
State v. Wadsworth, 210 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1968)	16
Stephens v. State, 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)	11
United States v. Coker, 52 F.3d 1123 (D.C. Cir. 1995)	35
United States v. Teague, 953 F.2d 1525 (11th Cir. 1992)	35
United States v. Villa,	

46 F.3d 1153 (10th Cir. 1995)	37
Vining v. State, 827 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2002)	37
Washington v. Kemna, 16 Fed. Appx. 528 (8th Cir. 2001)	35
Woodel v. State, 804 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 2001)	25
Zakrzewski v. State, 2003 WL 22669486 (Fla. Nov. 13, 2003)	32

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 90.406	17
§ 812.13(1)	24
§ 924.051(1)(b)	40

OTHER

Charles W. Ehrhardt, Florida Evidence	16,17
